1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1685 as follows:

1.2 Delete everything after the enacting clause and insert:

1.3 "Section 1. <u>INTEGRATING APPLICATION INFORMATION AND A REFERRAL</u> 1.4 <u>PROCESS FOR THE TRANSIT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM ON THE MNBENEFITS</u> 1.5 WEB PORTAL.

1.6 No later than June 30, 2026, the commissioner of children, youth, and families, in

- 1.7 consultation with Metro Transit and the commissioners of transportation, human services,
- 1.8 and Minnesota IT Services, shall integrate application information and a referral process
- 1.9 for the transit assistance program administered by Metro Transit into the MNbenefits web
- 1.10 portal. Metro Transit and the Metropolitan Council shall continue to process applications
- 1.11 for the transit assistance program after application information and a referral process are
- 1.12 integrated into the MNbenefits web portal.

1.13 Sec. 2. APPROPRIATION; TRANSIT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM APPLICATION

1.14 INFORMATION AND REFERRAL PROCESS INTEGRATION INTO THE 1.15 MNBENEFITS WEB PORTAL.

- 1.16\$..... in fiscal year 2026 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of1.17children, youth, and families to integrate application information and a referral process for
- 1.18 the transit assistance program administered by Metro Transit into the MNbenefits web
- 1.19 **portal.**"
- 1.20 Amend the title accordingly